

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5734/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2007 in CM No. 17565/2006 In CWP No. 756-CAT-2006of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BAWA CHAND SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amanpreet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Pritpal Nijjar, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Tania Walia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for final hearing after three weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

In the affidavit in reply, certain annexures have been referred but they have not been placed on record. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for two weeks' time to place the same on record. Time prayed for is granted.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master