

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5734/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2007 in CM No. 17565/2006
In CWP No. 756/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

BAWA CHAND SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPSAL)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The present special leave petition is filed against an
interim order. The main matter is pending in the High Court of
Punjab & Haryana.

On the facts and in the circumstances, in our opinion, it
would be appropriate if the main matter is disposed of as
expeditiously as possible. The petitioner is granted liberty to
request the Court so that the main matter may be disposed of
expeditiously.

The special leave petition is disposed of without observing
anything on merits.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master